

# Merger of ship owning companies

Rem Offshore are merging the 4 ship owning companies Rem Service AS, Rem Nor AS, Rem Arctic AS and Rem Supply AS. The merger is a step in Rem Offshores strategy to simplify the group structure after a period of high growth through acquisitions. Rem Service AS will be the acquiring company and the owner of the following 9 platform supply vessels:

Vessel	Previous owner	New owner
Rem Commander	Rem Service AS	Rem Service AS
Rem Server	Rem Service AS	Rem Service AS
Rem Fortress	Rem Service AS	Rem Service AS
Rem Supporter	Rem Service AS	Rem Service AS
Rem Star	Rem Supply AS	Rem Service AS
Rem Art	Rem Supply AS	Rem Service AS
Rem Supplier	Rem Nor AS	Rem Service AS
Rem Trader	Rem Nor AS	Rem Service AS
Rem Arctic	Rem Arctic AS	Rem Service AS

The tentative completion date for the merger is 15.12.2023.

All invoices and other relevant documents and correspondence must from 15.12.2023 be directed to :

Rem Service AS Org.no. 928 259 498 P.O. Box 146 6099 Fosnavåg

Any questions related to the merger may be directed to the undersigned or our financial dept.

Fosnavåg 08.11.2023

Lars Conradi Andersen

CEO

Rem Offshore

Lars@remoffshore.no +47 977 12 412

#### Merger

#### **Acquiring business enterprise**

Business enterprise name: **REM SERVICE AS**Organization number: 928 259 498

Business address: Holmefjordvegen 8

6090 FOSNAVÅG

Municipality: 1515 HERØY

Type of business enterprise: Limited company

## The business enterprise has decided to merge with:

### **Acquired business enterprise**

Business enterprise name: **REM NOR AS**Organization number: 921 675 739

Business address: Holmefjordvegen 8

6090 FOSNAVÅG

Municipality: 1515 HERØY

Type of business enterprise: Limited company

Business enterprise name: **REM ARCTIC AS** 

Organization number: 922 623 988
Business address: Holmefiordy

Holmefjordvegen 8 6090 FOSNAVÅG

Municipality: 1515 HERØY

Type of business enterprise: Limited company

Business enterprise name: **REM SUPPLY AS** 

Organization number: 929 339 908

Business address: Holmefjordvegen 8

6090 FOSNAVÅG

Municipality: 1515 HERØY

Type of business enterprise: Limited company

Notification of any claims/objections must be sent to the business enterprise within six weeks counting from 17.10.2023.

## **Register of Business Enterprises 17.10.2023**